	02 <i>-</i> 27 <i>-</i> 2	2003		
PA	TENTS ONLY TO T		MATERITO	PATENTS ONLY
	1;		'ATENTS	O
	Please rec 1023/5	714	or copy thereof.	2.24.03
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name an	d Address of Party(ie	es) receiving an interest:
	Benjamin Moore & Co.	Name:		Insurance Company
	51 Chestnut Ridge Montvale, NJ 07645	Internal Address		ev Street
		City:	Omaha	
Ado	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State/Zip:	Nebraska 6	38131
	☐ Yes ⊠ N	o Additional na	ıme(s) and addresses	
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:			☐ Yes ☒ No
J.	☐ Change of Name	Other:		- ∵)
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger			
	Execution Date: December 16, 2002			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sh	neet attached?	Yes No	V 12
''		_		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applica	·	i date of the applicati	ion is 25
		Date		м— V1 /
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N		5 000 070
		5,464,047 = 5,718,268	5,570,731 5,911,251	
		6,039,092	6,093,095	
	Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes	□No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		applications and pate	ents involved: 8
	concerning document should be mailed:		7.050.0.44)	* 000 00
	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>320.00</u>
	CHICAGO, IL 60610	, ==		Deposit Account No.
	(312)321-4200	23-19:	25	•
			e charge any deficien ayment to Deposit Ac	cies in fee or credit any count No. 23-1925.
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
				:
_	Obstances and circulation			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is true a	nd correct and any at	tached copy is a true
	copy of the original document.		,	, ,
		ΛΛΛ		
	Thomas L. Holt	T MM		2 2 2003
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
	Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachme	ents, and document:	4
Rev.	Dec99			
Doc	ument2			

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0960

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BENJAMIN MOORE & CO.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey ("BenMoore"), is the owner and sole owner of record of the United States patents and patent applications listed at the attached schedule ("the Patents");

WHEREAS, COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nebraska ("Columbia"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BenMoore does hereby assign, set over and transfer to Columbia the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past, present and future infringements thereof,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Columbia, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, effective January 1, 2003.

BENJAMIN MOORE & CO.

Donald E. Davina II

Senior Vice President & CFO

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

SECOUNTY OF BERGEN)

On this day of <u>December</u>, 2002 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared **Donald E. Devine**, II, personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the **Senior Vice President & CFO** of **BENJAMIN MOORE & CO.**, and that he had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority.

April 5 do

FRANK SNEYER

Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Evoluse April 5, 2005

My Commission Expires April 5, 2005

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0961

SCHEDULE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT BENJAMIN MOORE & CO. PATENTS

Benjamin Moore & Co. Patents Applic 5464047 08/ 5570731 08/ 5623976 08/ 5718268 08/ 5911251 08/ 5948369 08/	O. Patents Application. No. /Serial No. 08/185030 08/512626 08/592491 08/672718 08/885950 08/660669	Method and Apparatus for Dispensing Paint into Containers Apparatus for Dispensing Liquid into Containers Method and Apparatus for Supplying Containers Apparatus for Dispensing Liquid into Containers (Continuation of SN# 08/592491 – Pat No. 5623976) Anti-Skinning Method and Apparatus Method and Apparatus for Exhausting Gases From Processing Tank
6039092	09/253093	Conveyor Drive and Control System (For Filling 5 Gallon Containers)
6093095	800£90/60	Method and Apparatus for Exhausting Gases From Processing Tank (Cont. of Pat No. 5,948,369)

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0962